
Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts Pos Zone Ttl All-Pts Points Pins+HCP
1 Green Fusion 83.0 18393 10 1 South Queensland 18 141.5 36138
2 South Queensland 71.0 18089 9 2 Green Fusion 15 144.5 36107
3 Tasmania 71.0 18010 8 3 North Queensland 14 135.5 36292
4 Purple Fusion 66.5 17745 7 4 South Australia 12 128.0 35069
5 New South Wales 64.5 17909 6 5 Tasmania 10 126.0 35894
6 South Australia 63.0 17402 5 6 Purple Fusion 10 125.5 35329
7 North Queensland 60.5 18032 4 7 New South Wales 10 123.5 35839
8 A.C.T. 58.5 17482 3 8 Victoria 9 113.0 35848
9 Northern Territory 48.0 17876 2 9 Northern Territory 8 110.0 36086

10 Victoria 45.0 17546 1 10 A.C.T. 4 113.5 34817

Pos Zone Points Pins+HCP All-Pts
1 North Queensland 75.0 18260 10
2 South Queensland 70.5 18049 9
3 Victoria 68.0 18302 8
4 South Australia 65.0 17667 7
5 Northern Territory 62.0 18210 6
6 Green Fusion 61.5 17714 5
7 New South Wales 59.0 17930 4
8 Purple Fusion 59.0 17584 3
9 Tasmania 55.0 17884 2

10 A.C.T. 55.0 17335 1

Women's Pointscore

Combined Pointscore based on Allocated PointsMen's Pointscore

2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019



Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MAKINS Richard 177 23 180 190 191 1 125 178 0.5 864 5 172.80 1.5
DYER Alan 163 37 154 1 158 116 109 537 4 134.25 1
PIPER Keith 169 31 143 182 1 130 155 610 4 152.50 1
ABBEY Peter 161 39 125 155 1 147 1 142 569 4 142.25 2
ROOTS Nicholas 176 24 198 1 134 200 1 138 158 828 5 165.60 2
GERARDS Steven 156 44 188 1 181 1 242 1 154 1 765 4 191.25 4
McCABE Daniel 180 20 166 138 185 144 633 4 158.25 0
Total Team Pinfall 768 872 2 843 2 778 791 754 4806 30 160.20 4
Total Team Points 1 4 6 2 1 1.5 15.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DENNIS Cheryl 147 53 135 147 187 1 140 1 147 756 5 151.20 2
DYER Tess 154 46 175 1 139 1 140 157 611 4 152.75 2
STAIER Debbie 163 37 167 1 144 1 151 221 1 159 148 990 6 165.00 3
QUIRKE Jackie 170 30 140 204 1 165 172 192 1 873 5 174.60 2
QUIRKE Shaelyn 151 49 172 1 137 159 1 123 179 1 770 5 154.00 3
HOGAN Toni 147 53 122 187 1 172 1 158 1 149 1 788 5 157.60 4
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 736 2 819 822 2 828 2 760 823 2 4788 30 159.60 8
Total Team Points 4 3 5 6 2 4 24

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
McKAY Bob 152 48 154 1 133 125 176 1 213 1 801 5 160.20 3
WHITE Sydney 155 45 167 1 129 159 1 168 1 154 1 777 5 155.40 4
McLAREN Michael 176 24 193 1 178 1 126 159 113 769 5 153.80 2
ARCHER Stephen 168 32 148 156 146 1 179 1 144 1 773 5 154.60 3
DEEGAN Nathan 185 15 223 1 156 215 1 215 1 178 987 5 197.40 3
TONNIES Manfred 152 48 130 135 145 1 117 168 1 695 5 139.00 2
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 861 2 773 755 803 2 818 2 792 2 4802 30 160.07 8
Total Team Points 5 2 2 5 5 6 25
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
STRUK Shirley 136 64 131 124 1 146 111 512 4 128.00 1
CHARRY Kerrie 178 22 172 201 1 154 243 1 195 1 965 5 193.00 3
HODGSON Tracy 156 44 153 1 180 1 197 1 173 1 703 4 175.75 4
DOWTON Ros 163 37 164 150 123 147 1 584 4 146.00 1
FRANCIS Angela 171 29 169 167 219 178 1 197 1 930 5 186.00 2
INCE Leonie 141 59 121 133 143 137 1 534 4 133.50 1
DEEGAN Jasmine 159 41 169 1 125 148 154 596 4 149.00 1
Total Team Pinfall 789 765 759 828 827 2 856 2 4824 30 160.80 4
Total Team Points 1 3 1 1 5 6 17

Australian Capital Territory

2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

New South Wales



Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MAKINS Richard 175 25 156 178 1 157 165 1 1520 9 168.89 3.5
DYER Alan 156 44 168 1 156 1 146 95 1102 8 137.75 3
PIPER Keith 165 35 167 1 167 1 160 1 201 1 1305 8 163.13 5
ABBEY Peter 156 44 131 177 1 156 1 178 1 1211 8 151.38 5
ROOTS Nicholas 173 27 189 151 185 1 172 1525 9 169.44 3
GERARDS Steven 163 37 148 1 214 1 176 1 195 1 169 1 1667 9 185.22 9
McCABE Daniel 175 25 212 1 214 1 151 178 1 154 1542 9 171.33 3
Total Team Pinfall 814 2 962 2 806 853 2 834 2 797 2 9872 60 164.53 14
Total Team Points 5 6 3 6 5 5 45.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DENNIS Cheryl 148 52 120 157 126 116 155 1 1430 10 143.00 3
DYER Tess 153 47 141 142 156 123 144 1 1317 9 146.33 3
STAIER Debbie 163 37 141 151 135 146 1 145 1708 11 155.27 4
QUIRKE Jackie 171 29 200 1 135 132 126 146 1612 10 161.20 3
QUIRKE Shaelyn 151 49 164 1 176 1 127 191 1 171 1 1599 10 159.90 7
HOGAN Toni 149 51 105 165 182 1 109 175 1 1524 10 152.40 6
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 751 2 724 740 709 0 687 0 791 2 9190 60 153.17 12
Total Team Points 4 1 0 2 1 6 38

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
McKAY Bob 154 46 137 187 1 180 1 199 1 180 1 1684 10 168.40 7
WHITE Sydney 155 45 179 1 131 151 1 139 1 161 1538 10 153.80 7
McLAREN Michael 170 30 169 173 153 165 1 136 1565 10 156.50 3
ARCHER Stephen 164 36 128 175 162 150 158 1 1546 10 154.60 4
DEEGAN Nathan 188 12 183 163 210 1 193 1 172 1908 10 190.80 5
TONNIES Manfred 148 52 136 1 182 1 165 1 149 1 111 1438 10 143.80 6
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 795 786 890 2 835 2 825 2 746 9679 60 161.32 14
Total Team Points 2 1 5 6 5 2 46
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
STRUK Shirley 134 66 137 184 1 128 1 147 118 1226 9 136.22 3
CHARRY Kerrie 181 19 196 1 199 1 236 1 178 166 1940 10 194.00 6
HODGSON Tracy 160 40 150 169 146 143 150 1 1461 9 162.33 5
DOWTON Ros 159 41 191 1 165 1 159 158 1 194 1451 9 161.22 4
FRANCIS Angela 174 26 145 157 149 1381 8 172.63 2
INCE Leonie 139 61 147 1 168 143 93 1085 8 135.63 2
DEEGAN Jasmine 156 44 119 131 117 1 963 7 137.57 2
Total Team Pinfall 747 890 2 843 2 737 0 745 0 721 9507 60 158.45 8
Total Team Points 1 6 5 0 2 1 32

2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

New South Wales

Australian Capital Territory



Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MAKINS Richard 173 27 145 152 159 158 2134 13 164.15 3.5
DYER Alan 153 47 97 126 123 1448 11 131.64 3
PIPER Keith 166 34 169 176 126 141 126 2043 13 157.15 5
ABBEY Peter 157 43 166 160 1 166 156 143 1 2002 13 154.00 7
ROOTS Nicholas 173 27 114 154 1 201 1 1994 12 166.17 5
GERARDS Steven 167 33 152 1 172 1 219 1 165 1 149 2524 14 180.29 13
McCABE Daniel 176 24 178 1 172 1 204 144 168 1 2408 14 172.00 6
Total Team Pinfall 762 767 795 788 750 0 819 2 14553 90 161.70 16
Total Team Points 2 2 2 1 1 5 58.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DENNIS Cheryl 145 55 138 120 94 141 1 1923 14 137.36 4
DYER Tess 151 49 138 174 1 153 1 141 141 2064 14 147.43 5
STAIER Debbie 159 41 140 176 1 123 152 1 146 188 1 2633 17 154.88 7
QUIRKE Jackie 166 34 192 1 185 1 189 1 173 1 159 1 140 2650 16 165.63 8
QUIRKE Shaelyn 154 46 148 130 151 130 163 1 2321 15 154.73 8
HOGAN Toni 149 51 141 127 157 139 1 2088 14 149.14 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 756 785 757 2 687 733 0 771 2 13679 90 151.99 16
Total Team Points 1 3 4 2 2 5 55

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
McKAY Bob 158 42 167 1 175 1 125 158 1 166 2475 15 165.00 10
WHITE Sydney 154 46 114 160 180 1 181 148 1 2321 15 154.73 9
McLAREN Michael 167 33 123 152 247 1 152 123 2362 15 157.47 4
ARCHER Stephen 162 38 190 1 176 1 141 178 1 157 2388 15 159.20 7
DEEGAN Nathan 187 13 203 1 190 205 1 227 1 189 2922 15 194.80 8
TONNIES Manfred 148 52 144 122 137 0.5 129 1 186 1 2156 15 143.73 8.5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 774 2 807 818 908 2 858 0 780 0 14624 90 162.49 18
Total Team Points 4 2 2.5 6 2 2 64.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
STRUK Shirley 136 64 118 118 162 1 124 1 1748 13 134.46 5
CHARRY Kerrie 184 16 169 180 171 1 202 1 172 2834 15 188.93 8
HODGSON Tracy 158 42 178 1 145 158 140 2082 13 160.15 6
DOWTON Ros 162 38 158 1 159 147 162 140 2217 14 158.36 5
FRANCIS Angela 171 29 179 1 192 1 176 1 116 2044 12 170.33 5
INCE Leonie 139 61 154 1 125 1 140 1 149 1 1653 12 137.75 6
DEEGAN Jasmine 151 49 142 1 151 1 162 1 165 1 1583 11 143.91 6
Total Team Pinfall 761 2 787 2 791 2 783 2 2 733 0 14161 90 157.34 18
Total Team Points 5 5 5 5 6 1 59

2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

New South Wales

Australian Capital Territory



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FEHER Craig 183 17 197 1 196 279 1 139 811 4 202.75 2
CLARKE Graeme 181 19 156 1 160 177 156 649 4 162.25 1
MISENER Mike 184 16 170 167 182 1 180 1 156 855 5 171.00 2
DEVENISH Bryce 147 53 105 123 157 1 128 1 123 0.5 636 5 127.20 2.5
EVANS Glen 148 52 191 1 183 1 140 1 124 638 4 159.50 3
SANDERSON Stuart 174 26 186 1 232 1 166 1 163 747 4 186.75 3
JAENKE Gary 171 29 134 176 1 159 150 619 4 154.75 1
Total Team Pinfall 819 2 859 941 858 2 747 731 4955 30 165.17 4
Total Team Points 5 2 3 6 2 0.5 18.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MINUTELLO Loretta 144 56 146 157 1 114 177 1 143 1 737 5 147.40 3
BAKER Heather 151 49 158 1 157 150 1 119 131 715 5 143.00 2
GUNN Krystal 165 35 132 120 170 115 153 690 5 138.00 0
COOK Vikki 151 49 189 1 203 1 142 122 148 1 804 5 160.80 3
ADDICOAT Tanya 148 52 143 1 146 155 1 146 147 1 737 5 147.40 3
POTTER Katrina 110 90 147 132 114 1 130 141 1 664 5 132.80 2
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 768 2 810 658 680 716 715 2 4347 30 144.90 4
Total Team Points 5 2 1 2 2 5 17

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MAHOMET Sharali 157 43 185 1 146 144 1 180 1 163 1 122 940 6 156.67 4
GODDARD Michael 171 29 135 171 1 202 181 181 1 870 5 174.00 2
PRUNSTER Shane 170 30 188 1 183 1 114 186 671 4 167.75 2
SIMPSON Matthew 179 21 192 1 162 183 147 684 4 171.00 1
JUETT Greg 152 48 153 149 167 1 127 596 4 149.00 1
GODKIN Andy 95 105 65 84 1 100 67 316 4 79.00 1
KRINK Andrew 177 23 230 1 176 140 546 3 182.00 1
Total Team Pinfall 730 810 2 823 2 779 718 763 4623 30 154.10 4
Total Team Points 2 5 5 1 2 1 16
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
GODKIN Eileen 144 56 155 1 119 123 116 513 4 128.25 1
BENNETTS Uschi 142 58 131 1 120 133 183 1 130 697 5 139.40 2
ARNOLD Katrina 131 69 137 132 151 145 1 99 664 5 132.80 1
WHITE Kathryn 158 42 147 181 1 148 1 169 1 134 779 5 155.80 3
COWAN Cherylynn 167 33 148 1 128 160 436 3 145.33 1
PHILIPS Andrea 151 49 149 130 144 171 1 196 1 790 5 158.00 2
THOMSON Sheryl 118 82 132 118 1 125 375 3 125.00 1
Total Team Pinfall 719 651 708 730 745 2 701 4254 30 141.80 2
Total Team Points 2 1 2 2 5 1 13

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FEHER Craig 187 13 191 1 182 0.5 184 179 1 1547 8 193.38 4.5
CLARKE Graeme 176 24 177 1 179 172 149 1326 8 165.75 2
MISENER Mike 180 20 207 148 199 198 1 192 1 1799 10 179.90 4
DEVENISH Bryce 141 59 134 128 138 1 159 1 1195 9 132.78 4.5
EVANS Glen 150 50 99 180 1 133 1 138 1 224 1 1412 9 156.89 7
SANDERSON Stuart 176 24 167 219 1 151 195 1 1479 8 184.88 5
JAENKE Gary 167 33 177 1 196 1 209 1 170 1371 8 171.38 4
Total Team Pinfall 841 922 2 853 2 802 0 807 0 949 2 10129 60 168.82 10
Total Team Points 2 5.5 4 1 3 7 41
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MINUTELLO Loretta 144 56 187 1 184 1 165 1 173 1 178 1 170 1 1794 11 163.09 9
BAKER Heather 148 52 184 1 123 1 135 172 1 146 1 1475 10 147.50 6
GUNN Krystal 157 43 145 154 181 1 159 187 1 1516 10 151.60 2
COOK Vikki 153 47 152 1 172 1 124 1 127 1379 9 153.22 6
ADDICOAT Tanya 147 53 173 1 136 1 179 1 151 1 150 1 1526 10 152.60 8
POTTER Katrina 116 84 115 116 1 123 139 1 122 1 1279 10 127.90 5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 841 2 712 813 2 706 2 775 2 775 2 8969 60 149.48 14
Total Team Points 6 3 7 5 5 7 50

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MAHOMET Sharali 156 44 189 1 147 208 1 129 172 1785 11 162.27 6
GODDARD Michael 171 29 193 1 190 174 155 1582 9 175.78 3
PRUNSTER Shane 169 31 165 1 171 1 137 1144 7 163.43 4
SIMPSON Matthew 177 23 203 222 1 193 227 1 213 1 160 1902 10 190.20 4
JUETT Greg 151 49 197 1 150 161 1 141 145 1390 9 154.44 3
GODKIN Andy 91 109 66 99 1 89 570 7 81.43 2
KRINK Andrew 177 23 174 178 160 1 188 1246 7 178.00 2
Total Team Pinfall 956 2 887 758 922 2 719 0 754 9619 60 160.32 8
Total Team Points 5 1 2 6 2 0 32
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
GODKIN Eileen 140 60 149 1 146 1 142 1 118 1068 8 133.50 4
BENNETTS Uschi 141 59 161 1 136 1 131 102 1 1227 9 136.33 5
ARNOLD Katrina 131 69 135 169 1 187 1 87 1242 9 138.00 3
WHITE Kathryn 157 43 165 1 185 1 119 1248 8 156.00 5
COWAN Cherylynn 163 37 149 1 145 1 138 175 1043 7 149.00 3
PHILIPS Andrea 152 48 196 1 149 1 174 1 147 1 132 1588 10 158.80 6
THOMSON Sheryl 119 81 126 138 151 1 136 140 1 111 1177 9 130.78 3
Total Team Pinfall 781 2 714 2 767 2 759 0 695 2 623 8593 60 143.22 10
Total Team Points 6 6 6 2 6 0 39

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FEHER Craig 186 14 203 1 170 169 170 1 167 2426 13 186.62 6.5
CLARKE Graeme 175 25 206 1 154 190 186 1 176 1 2238 13 172.15 5
MISENER Mike 182 18 178 142 176 1 157 2452 14 175.14 5
DEVENISH Bryce 141 59 130 0.5 138 114 1577 12 131.42 5
EVANS Glen 151 49 139 166 1 191 1 143 2051 13 157.77 9
SANDERSON Stuart 177 23 202 169 245 1 182 1 2277 12 189.75 7
JAENKE Gary 171 29 149 202 1 180 1 176 177 1 2255 13 173.46 7
Total Team Pinfall 875 2 834 861 2 827 891 2 859 0 15276 90 169.73 16
Total Team Points 4 1 4.5 2 5 3 60.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MINUTELLO Loretta 152 48 168 1 122 1 106 94 2284 15 152.27 11
BAKER Heather 149 51 143 1 138 125 156 1 141 1 2178 15 145.20 9
GUNN Krystal 159 41 155 194 1 178 1 186 1 126 2355 15 157.00 5
COOK Vikki 151 49 145 1 177 1 141 164 1 195 1 133 2334 15 155.60 10
ADDICOAT Tanya 149 51 149 1 134 1 160 1 143 1 160 1 2272 15 151.47 13
POTTER Katrina 117 83 143 1 138 1 98 121 103 1882 15 125.47 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 748 2 730 673 748 2 774 2 663 0 13305 90 147.83 20
Total Team Points 7 3 2 5 6 2 75

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MAHOMET Sharali 159 41 179 150 137 148 116 2515 16 157.19 6
GODDARD Michael 172 28 117 160 1 126 150 2135 13 164.23 4
PRUNSTER Shane 167 33 157 1 145 147 195 1 180 1 1968 12 164.00 7
SIMPSON Matthew 183 17 180 1 162 1 139 168 1 149 2700 15 180.00 7
JUETT Greg 152 48 188 1 149 137 115 1979 13 152.23 4
GODKIN Andy 90 110 90 660 8 82.50 2
KRINK Andrew 177 23 180 1 172 1 204 1 178 213 1 200 2393 13 184.08 6
Total Team Pinfall 813 719 828 2 748 863 2 760 0 14350 90 159.44 12
Total Team Points 3 2 5 0 5 1 48
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
GODKIN Eileen 140 60 160 1 165 1 130 1523 11 138.45 6
BENNETTS Uschi 139 61 172 1 113 147 124 147 1 1930 14 137.86 7
ARNOLD Katrina 133 67 107 128 1 136 1613 12 134.42 4
WHITE Kathryn 157 43 176 1 172 1 146 165 168 1 2075 13 159.62 8
COWAN Cherylynn 161 39 144 188 1 157 1 181 1 212 1 190 1 2115 13 162.69 8
PHILIPS Andrea 154 46 150 166 142 128 2174 14 155.29 6
THOMSON Sheryl 123 77 150 1 136 1 141 135 1739 13 133.77 5
Total Team Pinfall 737 863 2 708 759 2 733 2 776 2 13169 90 146.32 18
Total Team Points 2 6 2 4 4 5 62

North Queensland

Northern Territory



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HANNAM Neville 105 95 91 1 107 1 80 1 109 1 96 105 1 588 6 98.00 5
LILLIE Matt 178 22 165 141 155 461 3 153.67 0
WILLIS Kym 118 82 135 1 101 98 334 3 111.33 1
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 150 50 159 138 134 1 159 1 590 4 147.50 2
SHIELDS Paul 163 37 159 179 1 140 478 3 159.33 1
PRICE Brahm 173 27 213 1 170 167 157 154 1 166 1 1027 6 171.17 3
MYERS Redmond 180 20 166 1 178 1 158 169 170 841 5 168.20 2
Total Team Pinfall 764 2 721 743 685 708 698 4319 30 143.97 2
Total Team Points 6 2 2 1 2 3 16
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Kerry 164 36 193 1 136 147 144 126 746 5 149.20 1
LILLIE Ainslee 139 61 158 1 156 1 155 1 126 1 169 1 764 5 152.80 5
STONELAKE Bronwyn 116 84 117 1 103 93 115 1 142 1 570 5 114.00 3
FINLAY Mary 167 33 153 171 1 150 173 1 184 1 831 5 166.20 3
TURNER Pam 142 58 138 132 0.5 126 1 152 1 153 1 701 5 140.20 3.5
HANNAM Lyn 151 49 159 149 1 125 176 1 171 1 780 5 156.00 3
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 801 729 2 657 691 2 695 2 819 2 4392 30 146.40 8
Total Team Points 2 6 0.5 5 6 7 26.5

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SMITH Peter 107 93 133 1 150 131 1 121 1 535 4 133.75 3
McKANDIE Jade 138 62 191 1 178 1 168 171 1 158 1 160 1 1026 6 171.00 5
KNORR Lindsay 178 22 205 1 170 169 160 704 4 176.00 1
COLLINS Damien 140 60 178 1 148 1 123 449 3 149.67 2
DAVIS Paul 150 50 147 144 115 406 3 135.33 0
BOURKE Phillip 160 40 133 137 200 1 154 0.5 624 4 156.00 1.5
STEVENSON Paul 182 18 194 1 172 201 1 177 1 182 1 158 1084 6 180.67 4
Total Team Pinfall 870 2 797 2 866 2 764 2 784 2 747 4828 30 160.93 10
Total Team Points 5 4 4 6 6 1.5 26.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TROY Paula 158 42 130 1 142 179 1 137 588 4 147.00 2
SMITH Anne 133 67 198 1 133 1 121 100 552 4 138.00 2
DAVEY Sharon 166 34 199 1 179 176 1 176 1 190 1 920 5 184.00 4
SWAN Tillie 112 88 116 1 103 102 129 1 450 4 112.50 2
BARNES Jenny 170 30 190 1 166 1 181 1 153 171 1 861 5 172.20 4
PARENTE Lisa 161 39 129 166 181 1 134 1 610 4 152.50 2
HANSEN Amber 134 66 149 1 132 1 157 1 147 1 585 4 146.25 4
Total Team Pinfall 764 2 739 789 2 788 2 762 2 724 2 4566 30 152.20 10
Total Team Points 6 2 6 5 5 6 30

South Australia

South Queensland



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HANNAM Neville 102 98 101 79 79 1 82 929 10 92.90 6
LILLIE Matt 173 27 154 179 148 185 1 128 1255 8 156.88 1
WILLIS Kym 116 84 116 1 114 1 149 713 6 118.83 3
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 149 51 155 1 166 1 121 1032 7 147.43 4
SHIELDS Paul 162 38 116 158 177 1 169 1 1098 7 156.86 3
PRICE Brahm 172 28 176 1 143 1 170 144 159 1819 11 165.36 5
MYERS Redmond 176 24 166 178 1 172 175 181 163 1876 11 170.55 3
Total Team Pinfall 675 709 2 801 704 0 746 2 768 8722 60 145.37 6
Total Team Points 2 5 2 1 4 1 31
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Kerry 160 40 145 113 164 148 140 1456 10 145.60 1
LILLIE Ainslee 142 58 158 174 1 166 1 155 1 158 1575 10 157.50 8
STONELAKE Bronwyn 115 85 108 1 94 1 105 1 92 112 1081 10 108.10 6
FINLAY Mary 166 34 145 1 136 194 176 1 188 1670 10 167.00 5
TURNER Pam 141 59 141 1 125 167 139 1 154 1 1427 10 142.70 6.5
HANNAM Lyn 152 48 144 116 1 124 133 158 1 1455 10 145.50 5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 683 617 762 725 2 763 0 722 2 8664 60 144.40 12
Total Team Points 3 2 2 4 2 4 43.5

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SMITH Peter 112 88 119 106 1 123 883 7 126.14 4
McKANDIE Jade 147 53 151 1 136 1 139 1 177 1 1629 10 162.90 9
KNORR Lindsay 177 23 218 1 156 217 1 173 166 1634 9 181.56 3
COLLINS Damien 141 59 126 127 1 124 826 6 137.67 3
DAVIS Paul 147 53 76 187 124 160 1 148 0.5 1101 8 137.63 1.5
BOURKE Phillip 159 41 147 125 158 1 171 127 1352 9 150.22 2.5
STEVENSON Paul 181 19 178 1 176 195 1 185 172 1990 11 180.91 6
Total Team Pinfall 792 2 642 751 800 2 812 0 790 9415 60 156.92 14
Total Team Points 5 2 1 6 1 1.5 43
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TROY Paula 155 45 170 1 116 158 168 1 1200 8 150.00 4
SMITH Anne 134 66 125 1 160 1 147 157 1 1141 8 142.63 5
DAVEY Sharon 170 30 170 1 127 156 181 1 168 1 1722 10 172.20 7
SWAN Tillie 112 88 123 1 115 1 134 121 1 93 1036 9 115.11 5
BARNES Jenny 170 30 116 126 178 1 169 1450 9 161.11 5
PARENTE Lisa 159 41 143 0.5 184 1 182 1 165 1 1284 8 160.50 5.5
HANSEN Amber 136 64 130 1 150 155 147 1 1167 8 145.88 6
Total Team Pinfall 704 2 648 2 732 742 0 781 2 827 2 9000 60 150.00 18
Total Team Points 6 5 0.5 2 6 6 55.5

South Australia

South Queensland



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
HANNAM Neville 99 101 85 73 1 103 1 113 1 1303 14 93.07 9
LILLIE Matt 170 30 174 164 221 1 1814 11 164.91 2
WILLIS Kym 118 82 91 1 111 1 92 1007 9 111.89 5
LOWNSBOROUGH Mark 149 51 151 1 147 1 151 1 137 1618 11 147.09 7
SHIELDS Paul 160 40 199 1 158 170 1 135 1760 11 160.00 5
PRICE Brahm 169 31 172 1 221 1 211 1 182 1 195 1 229 1 3029 17 178.18 11
MYERS Redmond 175 25 200 1 190 1 181 1 166 1 214 1 176 3003 17 176.65 8
Total Team Pinfall 747 2 894 2 814 2 812 2 798 2 747 0 13534 90 150.38 16
Total Team Points 6 5 6 7 6 2 63
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Kerry 156 44 137 165 1 175 1 150 1 122 2205 15 147.00 4
LILLIE Ainslee 146 54 175 140 1 156 129 2175 14 155.36 9
STONELAKE Bronwyn 112 88 130 1 82 109 110 127 1 1639 15 109.27 8
FINLAY Mary 167 33 178 166 1 165 1 192 1 233 1 233 1 2837 16 177.31 10
TURNER Pam 142 58 131 0.5 141 153 1 132 158 1 2142 15 142.80 9
HANNAM Lyn 148 52 137 183 1 132 162 1 119 2188 15 145.87 7
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 751 666 778 2 762 806 2 759 2 13186 90 146.51 18
Total Team Points 1.5 2 5 3 5 5 65

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SMITH Peter 113 87 135 1 139 1 118 101 158 1 99 1633 13 125.62 7
McKANDIE Jade 148 52 117 161 1 232 1 193 1 197 1 170 1 2699 16 168.69 14
KNORR Lindsay 179 21 168 191 1 174 154 1 2321 13 178.54 5
COLLINS Damien 139 61 826 6 137.67 3
DAVIS Paul 145 55 126 139 1 160 1 151 148 1 1825 13 140.38 4.5
BOURKE Phillip 156 44 138 148 149 1 184 1 180 1 2151 14 153.64 5.5
STEVENSON Paul 181 19 155 144 1 185 1 166 2640 15 176.00 8
Total Team Pinfall 713 765 2 807 2 788 2 856 2 751 2 14095 90 156.61 24
Total Team Points 1 5 5 6 5 6 71
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
TROY Paula 155 45 144 0.5 175 1 125 175 1 1819 12 151.58 6.5
SMITH Anne 136 64 169 1 138 119 94 1661 12 138.42 6
DAVEY Sharon 168 32 189 1 153 200 1 179 197 1 2640 15 176.00 10
SWAN Tillie 113 87 88 0.5 103 1 108 108 1443 13 111.00 6.5
BARNES Jenny 166 34 177 1 165 193 1 202 1 173 1 112 2472 15 164.80 9
PARENTE Lisa 160 40 153 1 152 136 1725 11 156.82 6.5
HANSEN Amber 138 62 126 122 145 111 1671 12 139.25 6
Total Team Pinfall 805 2 719 693 784 727 0 703 0 13431 90 149.23 20
Total Team Points 5.5 1.5 3 2 1 2 70.5

South Queensland

South Australia



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JARMAN David 158 42 147 1 173 161 1 172 1 179 1 832 5 166.40 4
SMITH Steve 182 18 202 1 168 150 141 661 4 165.25 1
BROOMHALL Adrian 187 13 142 226 1 164 532 3 177.33 1
COOK Neil 169 31 145 166 201 1 178 1 690 4 172.50 2
CRIPPS Patrick 168 32 179 1 169 1 151 1 201 1 700 4 175.00 4
PETRIS George 178 22 189 1 172 1 157 1 185 1 167 1 870 5 174.00 5
MACKAY Scott 159 41 143 164 1 221 1 203 1 135 0.5 866 5 173.20 3.5
Total Team Pinfall 860 2 846 826 2 896 2 863 2 860 2 5151 30 171.70 10
Total Team Points 6 3 5 5 5 6.5 30.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNAGGS Lisa 145 55 105 198 1 174 1 121 169 1 767 5 153.40 3
TABRETT Sue 169 31 169 1 132 177 1 162 154 1 794 5 158.80 3
STANLEY Teresa 148 52 154 1 152 1 141 146 115 708 5 141.60 2
WRIGHT Stephanie 157 43 150 1 196 1 126 127 182 1 781 5 156.20 3
ARCHER Dallas 151 49 121 149 144 1 150 138 702 5 140.40 1
SHADDOCK Lesa 146 54 167 1 218 1 132 1 122 123 762 5 152.40 3
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 712 849 2 785 2 743 698 727 4514 30 150.47 4
Total Team Points 3 5 6 2 1 2 19

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MASON Clarrie 176 24 170 138 148 456 3 152.00 0
LUCAS Daryl 141 59 115 187 1 135 167 1 604 4 151.00 2
DOMIGAN Bernie 180 20 179 1 203 1 201 1 160 183 1 926 5 185.20 4
COLLINGS Hayden 183 17 210 203 1 179 164 166 922 5 184.40 1
JOHNSTON Wayne 175 25 167 154 1 185 1 193 190 889 5 177.80 2
WEBSTER Jason 182 18 159 180 1 161 164 664 4 166.00 1
LIM Daniel 167 33 171 1 146 165 148 630 4 157.50 1
Total Team Pinfall 897 844 839 884 799 828 2 5091 30 169.70 2
Total Team Points 2 3 2 2 0 4 13
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MUELLER Stephanie 132 68 113 131 1 177 421 3 140.33 1
COLEMAN Sue 116 84 106 1 107 92 305 3 101.67 1
VINES Ashlea 130 70 128 1 150 145 120 543 4 135.75 1
WEBSTER Pauline 170 30 137 220 1 165 1 170 1 141 833 5 166.60 3
WILKINSON Natalie 185 15 205 1 212 178 171 189 955 5 191.00 1
ROBERTS Kim 176 24 230 1 156 246 1 181 1 176 989 5 197.80 3
WHITE Jo 113 87 139 1 126 1 176 1 134 120 695 5 139.00 3
Total Team Pinfall 839 2 864 2 738 2 788 2 766 746 4741 30 158.03 8
Total Team Points 6 4 5 5 1 0 21

Tasmania

Victoria



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JARMAN David 160 40 208 1 140 148 139 1467 9 163.00 5
SMITH Steve 178 22 210 1 179 1 204 1 184 1 171 1 1609 9 178.78 6
BROOMHALL Adrian 185 15 170 201 213 1 182 1 197 1 1495 8 186.88 4
COOK Neil 169 31 157 138 158 1 1143 7 163.29 3
CRIPPS Patrick 169 31 189 186 1 156 170 0.5 1401 8 175.13 5.5
PETRIS George 176 24 178 184 1 167 193 1 183 1 1775 10 177.50 8
MACKAY Scott 162 38 161 153 161 1 120 1461 9 162.33 4.5
Total Team Pinfall 927 857 930 851 2 788 0 847 2 10351 60 172.52 14
Total Team Points 2 2 2 6 2 5.5 50
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNAGGS Lisa 147 53 159 162 140 0.5 175 1 101 1504 10 150.40 4.5
TABRETT Sue 166 34 136 179 1 124 179 1 143 1555 10 155.50 5
STANLEY Teresa 146 54 142 170 1 90 121 1231 9 136.78 3
WRIGHT Stephanie 156 44 158 146 141 147 1 165 1538 10 153.80 4
ARCHER Dallas 148 52 168 1 136 0.5 168 1 117 150 1441 10 144.10 3.5
SHADDOCK Lesa 147 53 178 1 157 1 139 161 1 140 1 158 1 1695 11 154.09 8
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 773 803 2 684 769 0 684 2 737 8964 60 149.40 8
Total Team Points 1 5 2 3 5 1 36

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MASON Clarrie 171 29 136 164 147 903 6 150.50 0
LUCAS Daryl 143 57 124 126 155 1 166 1 1175 8 146.88 4
DOMIGAN Bernie 181 19 199 189 1 149 188 1 153 1804 10 180.40 6
COLLINGS Hayden 183 17 157 223 1 205 1 194 1 139 157 1 1997 11 181.55 5
JOHNSTON Wayne 175 25 211 1 170 0.5 225 1 164 1659 9 184.33 4.5
WEBSTER Jason 178 22 124 137 150 152 1227 8 153.38 1
LIM Daniel 164 36 136 172 183 1 189 1 1310 8 163.75 3
Total Team Pinfall 764 842 911 2 843 0 807 0 817 2 10075 60 167.92 6
Total Team Points 1 1.5 6 1 2 5 29.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MUELLER Stephanie 133 67 130 137 1 161 1 158 1 1007 7 143.86 4
COLEMAN Sue 113 87 129 86 131 1 151 1 802 7 114.57 3
VINES Ashlea 131 69 133 1 115 0.5 162 122 1 1075 8 134.38 3.5
WEBSTER Pauline 169 31 134 160 1 180 1 115 1422 9 158.00 5
WILKINSON Natalie 186 14 180 156 203 197 1 209 1 1900 10 190.00 3
ROBERTS Kim 181 19 182 246 1 204 1 182 1 206 1 2009 10 200.90 7
WHITE Jo 119 81 90 167 1 149 1 100 1201 9 133.44 5
Total Team Pinfall 715 751 2 754 2 835 2 781 2 839 2 9416 60 156.93 18
Total Team Points 0 4 6.5 5 6 6 48.5

Tasmania

Victoria



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
JARMAN David 159 41 157 150 1 129 137 2040 13 156.92 6
SMITH Steve 180 20 166 205 1 187 1 186 165 1 2518 14 179.86 9
BROOMHALL Adrian 186 14 194 1 208 1 128 147 2172 12 181.00 6
COOK Neil 167 33 173 1 142 145 163 1 1766 11 160.55 5
CRIPPS Patrick 170 30 150 180 1 186 1 221 1 2138 12 178.17 8.5
PETRIS George 177 23 194 1 199 1 190 214 1 2572 14 183.71 11
MACKAY Scott 160 40 142 1 125 156 1 160 174 1 2218 14 158.43 7.5
Total Team Pinfall 832 830 2 804 850 838 0 919 2 15424 90 171.38 18
Total Team Points 3 5 2 3 2 6 71
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KNAGGS Lisa 147 53 107 135 1 190 1 113 155 1 2204 15 146.93 7.5
TABRETT Sue 163 37 163 189 1 184 1 157 139 2387 15 159.13 7
STANLEY Teresa 143 57 114 128 118 133 1 140 1864 14 133.14 4
WRIGHT Stephanie 155 45 169 168 171 1 196 1 157 1 204 1 2603 16 162.69 8
ARCHER Dallas 148 52 149 154 133 162 1 2039 14 145.64 4.5
SHADDOCK Lesa 149 51 119 150 1 132 181 1 173 2450 16 153.13 10
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 672 769 2 849 2 716 743 0 834 2 13547 90 150.52 14
Total Team Points 0 4 6 1 3 5 55

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MASON Clarrie 168 32 115 149 190 1 173 1 1530 10 153.00 2
LUCAS Daryl 143 57 85 177 1 140 1577 11 143.36 5
DOMIGAN Bernie 180 20 192 1 165 162 188 157 2668 15 177.87 7
COLLINGS Hayden 182 18 170 182 1 168 167 201 1 2885 16 180.31 7
JOHNSTON Wayne 178 22 203 1 189 1 202 1 186 1 157 2596 14 185.43 8.5
WEBSTER Jason 171 29 164 151 180 0.5 179 1901 12 158.42 1.5
LIM Daniel 165 35 157 1 140 150 111 1868 12 155.67 4
Total Team Pinfall 837 2 840 749 871 2 865 0 788 0 15025 90 166.94 10
Total Team Points 5 2 1 5 1.5 1 45
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MUELLER Stephanie 135 65 132 1 123 157 1 177 1 1596 11 145.09 7
COLEMAN Sue 115 85 115 1 114 116 1147 10 114.70 4
VINES Ashlea 131 69 106 0.5 155 1 100 148 1 1584 12 132.00 6
WEBSTER Pauline 165 35 151 149 160 1 1882 12 156.83 6
WILKINSON Natalie 187 13 200 198 1 170 206 1 232 2906 15 193.73 5
ROBERTS Kim 186 14 196 1 202 1 179 173 147 161 3067 16 191.69 9
WHITE Jo 121 79 127 1 118 1 155 1 164 1 123 1888 14 134.86 9
Total Team Pinfall 770 2 775 2 808 720 747 0 834 0 14070 90 156.33 22
Total Team Points 6 5.5 2 2 2 2 68

Tasmania

Victoria



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day One

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SCHMIDT Ashley     166 34 116 159 157 133 159 724 5 144.80 0
ROUSELL Chris 172 28 134 217 1 155 1 214 1 167 1 887 5 177.40 4
HICKEY Lance 160 40 158 1 179 1 144 171 141 1 793 5 158.60 3
GUIHOT Jason 166 34 155 1 160 179 96 590 4 147.50 1
WEBSTER Matthew 163 37 112 138 157 176 1 156 1 739 5 147.80 2
MONTAGNA Daniel 152 48 113 148 127 157 1 196 1 146 0.5 887 6 147.83 2.5
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 633 858 2 724 821 815 2 769 2 4620 30 154.00 6
Total Team Points 1 5 1 1 5 5.5 18.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DEEGAN Louise 160 40 178 177 160 171 1 158 180 1024 6 170.67 1
ABRAHAM Leandra 131 69 124 127 1 110 132 493 4 123.25 1
HOLT Chris 145 55 157 1 179 1 175 1 144 655 4 163.75 3
PORTER Andree 146 54 166 1 158 133 159 175 1 140 931 6 155.17 2
BROADBENT Tracy 160 40 203 1 173 1 129 135 170 1 810 5 162.00 3
CAMISA Krystie 153 47 175 1 182 1 137 127 1 105 726 5 145.20 3
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 800 2 899 2 778 730 705 727 4639 30 154.63 4
Total Team Points 5 5 2 2 2 1 17

Men D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KEMP Michael 174 26 177 1 117 225 1 224 1 190 1 933 5 186.60 4
SWAN Alan 161 39 199 1 179 1 168 1 546 3 182.00 3
PROKHOVNIK Bill 158 42 152 1 126 170 1 155 603 4 150.75 2
HENRY John 121 79 122 1 124 132 1 111 1 489 4 122.25 3
SIMPSON  Mike 145 55 94 166 1 110 143 1 513 4 128.25 2
TROY Bob 163 37 158 161 164 1 146 1 629 4 157.25 2
CHARRY Damien 164 36 174 200 1 193 1 178 1 234 1 165 0.5 1144 6 190.67 4.5
Total Team Pinfall 725 829 2 788 2 809 2 942 2 764 2 4857 30 161.90 10
Total Team Points 2 5 5 6 7 5.5 30.5
Women D1-Ave D1-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MURPHY Melinda 148 52 133 188 1 136 161 1 148 1 766 5 153.20 3
MURPHY Sharon 156 44 139 157 1 166 1 211 1 181 1 854 5 170.80 4
WHEELER Sue 146 54 108 204 1 136 0.5 177 1 156 1 781 5 156.20 3.5
WARD Leisa 152 48 158 144 144 1 149 118 713 5 142.60 1
COWAN Darcey 150 50 147 157 166 1 180 1 159 809 5 161.80 2
CRANE Karen 136 64 142 1 123 1 128 163 1 167 1 723 5 144.60 4
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 688 767 2 791 2 787 2 840 2 773 4646 30 154.87 8
Total Team Points 1 4 6.5 5 6 3 25.5

Green Fusion

Purple Fusion



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Two

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SCHMIDT Ashley     160 40 138 1 161 1 168 1 211 1 170 1 1572 10 157.20 5
ROUSELL Chris 173 27 174 1 181 1 170 1 166 194 1 1772 10 177.20 8
HICKEY Lance 159 41 145 1 181 1 164 169 177 1 1629 10 162.90 6
GUIHOT Jason 161 39 142 164 160 138 160 1 1354 9 150.44 2
WEBSTER Matthew 159 41 143 1 140 1 130 165 1 193 1 1510 10 151.00 6
MONTAGNA Daniel 150 50 147 192 1 134 202 1 136 1698 11 154.36 4.5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 742 2 810 2 858 2 801 0 844 2 860 2 9535 60 158.92 16
Total Team Points 6 6 5 1 5 6 47.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DEEGAN Louise 163 37 163 1 165 1 170 141 1663 10 166.30 3
ABRAHAM Leandra 129 71 149 1 112 124 127 1 110 1115 9 123.89 3
HOLT Chris 149 51 145 1 129 142 0.5 114 1185 8 148.13 4.5
PORTER Andree 148 52 152 1 156 136 0.5 142 1 147 172 1 1836 12 153.00 5.5
BROADBENT Tracy 160 40 177 1 162 167 1 141 1 141 167 1 1765 11 160.45 7
CAMISA Krystie 150 50 159 1 180 1 114 130 136 1 1445 10 144.50 6
Vacant 150 50 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 782 2 739 722 2 686 2 715 0 726 9009 60 150.15 10
Total Team Points 7 1 5 5 1 3 39

Men D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KEMP Michael 177 23 143 156 174 193 1 196 1795 10 179.50 5
SWAN Alan 164 36 150 1 143 164 1003 6 167.17 4
PROKHOVNIK Bill 156 44 119 1 178 1 145 146 1191 8 148.88 4
HENRY John 121 79 186 1 107 133 1 135 1 1050 8 131.25 6
SIMPSON  Mike 141 59 155 1 105 144 118 1 1035 8 129.38 4
TROY Bob 161 39 146 199 1 161 195 1 167 1497 9 166.33 4
CHARRY Damien 172 28 206 1 213 1 177 1 174 1 158 1 2072 11 188.36 9.5
Total Team Pinfall 800 2 781 2 802 2 777 0 841 2 785 9643 60 160.72 18
Total Team Points 5 5 5 1 6 2 54.5
Women D2-Ave D2-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MURPHY Melinda 149 51 147 1 154 1 165 1 167 1 1399 9 155.44 7
MURPHY Sharon 159 41 137 168 164 134 151 1608 10 160.80 4
WHEELER Sue 148 52 150 166 1 177 1 139 1 133 1546 10 154.60 6.5
WARD Leisa 149 51 156 169 138 209 1 158 140 1683 11 153.00 2
COWAN Darcey 153 47 158 123 146 1 147 159 1542 10 154.20 3
CRANE Karen 138 62 146 129 1 134 153 1 112 1397 10 139.70 6
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 736 790 736 801 2 716 0 750 9175 60 152.92 10
Total Team Points 1 2 1 7 1 1 38.5

Purple Fusion

Green Fusion



2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual and Team Scores - Day Three

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
SCHMIDT Ashley     162 38 132 149 168 162 177 1 2360 15 157.33 6
ROUSELL Chris 174 26 177 1 149 202 1 132 178 1 2610 15 174.00 11
HICKEY Lance 161 39 147 172 1 160 152 1 170 1 2430 15 162.00 9
GUIHOT Jason 159 41 162 1 195 1 120 128 175 2134 14 152.43 4
WEBSTER Matthew 158 42 148 163 1 160 174 1 139 2294 15 152.93 8
MONTAGNA Daniel 153 47 132 156 1 149 164 1 144 2443 16 152.69 6.5
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 736 788 2 869 2 744 760 0 839 2 14271 90 158.57 22
Total Team Points 1 5 5 1 2 5 66.5
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DEEGAN Louise 162 38 161 1 167 143 155 1 144 1 2433 15 162.20 6
ABRAHAM Leandra 128 72 112 1 145 104 156 1 123 145 1 1900 15 126.67 6
HOLT Chris 146 54 138 1 176 1 170 1 151 120 1940 13 149.23 7.5
PORTER Andree 149 51 154 1 155 156 186 1 170 1 150 1 2807 18 155.94 9.5
BROADBENT Tracy 160 40 131 159 136 166 1 2357 15 157.13 8
CAMISA Krystie 149 51 133 148 150 130 2006 14 143.29 6
Vacant 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 698 2 774 721 807 2 699 0 735 2 13443 90 149.37 16
Total Team Points 6 1 1 5 1 6 59

Men D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
KEMP Michael 176 24 171 1 156 183 1 179 1 2484 14 177.43 8
SWAN Alan 162 38 194 1 182 1 167 1 227 1 190 1 162 1 2125 12 177.08 10
PROKHOVNIK Bill 154 46 161 1 138 163 0.5 1653 11 150.27 5.5
HENRY John 124 76 144 1 119 1 112 161 1 1586 12 132.17 9
SIMPSON  Mike 139 61 133 103 114 1385 11 125.91 4
TROY Bob 164 36 145 181 1 189 1 171 1 147 2330 14 166.43 7
CHARRY Damien 174 26 170 1 209 1 158 169 192 2970 16 185.63 11.5
Total Team Pinfall 824 2 804 2 765 835 2 821 2 841 2 14533 90 161.48 28
Total Team Points 6 6 2 4 5.5 5 83
Women D3-Ave D3-HCP G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
MURPHY Melinda 150 50 139 171 1 140 165 1 142 2156 14 154.00 9
MURPHY Sharon 158 42 153 160 1 154 176 2251 14 160.79 5
WHEELER Sue 149 51 114 161 1 126 1 145 197 1 2289 15 152.60 9.5
WARD Leisa 152 48 144 1 155 151 1 190 1 178 1 168 2669 17 157.00 6
COWAN Darcey 151 49 136 173 150 1 167 1 127 1 2295 15 153.00 6
CRANE Karen 137 63 112 123 135 1 152 1 128 2047 15 136.47 8
Vacant 0 200 0 0 0.00 0
Total Team Pinfall 684 773 2 725 2 770 2 818 2 762 0 13707 90 152.30 18
Total Team Points 1 4 5 6 5 2 61.5

Green Fusion

Purple Fusion



Pos Men Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve Pos Women Zone D1Ave Pinfall Games ScrAve Pts OverAve
1 McKANDIE Jade SQ 138 2699 16 168.69 14 +30.69 1 WHITE Jo VIC 113 1888 14 134.86 9 +21.86
2 GERARDS Steven ACT 156 2524 14 180.29 13 +24.29 2 LILLIE Ainslee SA 139 2175 14 155.36 9 +16.36
3 CHARRY Damien GF 164 2970 16 185.63 11.5 +21.63 3 THOMSON Sheryl NT 118 1739 13 133.77 5 +15.77
4 SMITH Peter SQ 107 1633 13 125.62 7 +18.62 4 ROBERTS Kim VIC 176 3067 16 191.69 9 +15.69
5 SWAN Alan GF 161 2125 12 177.08 10 +16.08 5 POTTER Katrina NQ 110 1882 15 125.47 7 +15.47
6 SANDERSON Stuart NQ 174 2277 12 189.75 7 +15.75 6 MUELLER Stephanie VIC 132 1596 11 145.09 7 +13.09
7 McKAY Bob NSW 152 2475 15 165.00 10 +13.00 7 CHARRY Kerrie NSW 178 2834 15 188.93 8 +10.93
8 HENRY John GF 121 1586 12 132.17 9 +11.17 8 FINLAY Mary SA 167 2837 16 177.31 10 +10.31
9 JOHNSTON Wayne VIC 175 2596 14 185.43 8.5 +10.43 9 DAVEY Sharon SQ 166 2640 15 176.00 10 +10.00
10 CRIPPS Patrick TAS 168 2138 12 178.17 8.5 +10.17 10 PORTER Andree PF 146 2807 18 155.94 9.5 +9.94
11 DEEGAN Nathan NSW 185 2922 15 194.80 8 +9.80 11 WILKINSON Natalie VIC 185 2906 15 193.73 5 +8.73
12 EVANS Glen NQ 148 2051 13 157.77 9 +9.77 12 MINUTELLO Loretta NQ 144 2284 15 152.27 11 +8.27
13 KRINK Andrew NT 177 2393 13 184.08 6 +7.08 13 SHADDOCK Lesa TAS 146 2450 16 153.13 10 +7.13
14 PETRIS George TAS 178 2572 14 183.71 11 +5.71 14 WHEELER Sue GF 146 2289 15 152.60 9.5 +6.60
15 PRICE Brahm SA 173 3029 17 178.18 11 +5.18 15 MURPHY Melinda GF 148 2156 14 154.00 9 +6.00
16 FEHER Craig NQ 183 2426 13 186.62 6.5 +3.62 16 WRIGHT Stephanie TAS 157 2603 16 162.69 8 +5.69
17 KEMP Michael GF 174 2484 14 177.43 8 +3.43 17 SMITH Anne SQ 133 1661 12 138.42 6 +5.42
18 TROY Bob GF 163 2330 14 166.43 7 +3.43 18 HANSEN Amber SQ 134 1671 12 139.25 6 +5.25
19 JAENKE Gary NQ 171 2255 13 173.46 7 +2.46 19 WARD Leisa GF 152 2669 17 157.00 6 +5.00
20 LUCAS Daryl VIC 141 1577 11 143.36 5 +2.36 20 MURPHY Sharon GF 156 2251 14 160.79 5 +4.79
21 ROUSELL Chris PF 172 2610 15 174.00 11 +2.00 21 COOK Vikki NQ 151 2334 15 155.60 10 +4.60
22 HICKEY Lance PF 160 2430 15 162.00 9 +2.00 22 PHILIPS Andrea NT 151 2174 14 155.29 6 +4.29
23 SIMPSON Matthew NT 179 2700 15 180.00 7 +1.00 23 HOLT Chris PF 145 1940 13 149.23 7.5 +4.23
24 MONTAGNA Daniel PF 152 2443 16 152.69 6.5 +0.69 24 HODGSON Tracy NSW 156 2082 13 160.15 6 +4.15
25 KNORR Lindsay SQ 178 2321 13 178.54 5 +0.54 25 QUIRKE Shaelyn ACT 151 2321 15 154.73 8 +3.73
26 JUETT Greg NT 152 1979 13 152.23 4 +0.23 26 ADDICOAT Tanya NQ 148 2272 15 151.47 13 +3.47
27 MAHOMET Sharali NT 157 2515 16 157.19 6 +0.19 27 ARNOLD Katrina NT 131 1613 12 134.42 4 +3.42
28 WHITE Sydney NSW 155 2321 15 154.73 9 -0.27 28 COWAN Darcey GF 150 2295 15 153.00 6 +3.00
29 MACKAY Scott TAS 159 2218 14 158.43 7.5 -0.57 29 DEEGAN Louise PF 160 2433 15 162.20 6 +2.20
30 JARMAN David TAS 158 2040 13 156.92 6 -1.08 30 HOGAN Toni ACT 147 2088 14 149.14 7 +2.14
31 DOMIGAN Bernie VIC 180 2668 15 177.87 7 -2.13 31 VINES Ashlea VIC 130 1584 12 132.00 6 +2.00
32 SMITH Steve TAS 182 2518 14 179.86 9 -2.14 32 KNAGGS Lisa TAS 145 2204 15 146.93 7.5 +1.93
33 COLLINS Damien SQ 140 826 6 137.67 3 -2.33 33 WHITE Kathryn NT 158 2075 13 159.62 8 +1.62
34 COLLINGS Hayden VIC 183 2885 16 180.31 7 -2.69 34 TURNER Pam SA 142 2142 15 142.80 9 +0.80
35 LOWNSBOROUGH Mark SA 150 1618 11 147.09 7 -2.91 35 CRANE Karen GF 136 2047 15 136.47 8 +0.47
36 SHIELDS Paul SA 163 1760 11 160.00 5 -3.00 36 FRANCIS Angela NSW 171 2044 12 170.33 5 -0.67
37 MYERS Redmond SA 180 3003 17 176.65 8 -3.35 37 SWAN Tillie SQ 112 1443 13 111.00 6.5 -1.00
38 STEVENSON Paul SQ 182 2640 15 176.00 8 -6.00 38 COLEMAN Sue VIC 116 1147 10 114.70 4 -1.30
39 PRUNSTER Shane NT 170 1968 12 164.00 7 -6.00 39 STRUK Shirley NSW 136 1748 13 134.46 5 -1.54
40 BROOMHALL Adrian TAS 187 2172 12 181.00 6 -6.00 40 BROADBENT Tracy PF 160 2357 15 157.13 8 -2.87
41 WILLIS Kym SA 118 1007 9 111.89 5 -6.11 41 INCE Leonie NSW 141 1653 12 137.75 6 -3.25
42 BOURKE Phillip SQ 160 2151 14 153.64 5.5 -6.36 42 BENNETTS Uschi NT 142 1930 14 137.86 7 -4.14
43 GODDARD Michael NT 171 2135 13 164.23 4 -6.77 43 PARENTE Lisa SQ 161 1725 11 156.82 6.5 -4.18
44 ABBEY Peter ACT 161 2002 13 154.00 7 -7.00 44 COWAN Cherylynn NT 167 2115 13 162.69 8 -4.31
45 PROKHOVNIK Bill GF 158 1653 11 150.27 5.5 -7.73 45 ABRAHAM Leandra PF 131 1900 15 126.67 6 -4.33
46 McCABE Daniel ACT 180 2408 14 172.00 6 -8.00 46 QUIRKE Jackie ACT 170 2650 16 165.63 8 -4.38
47 TONNIES Manfred NSW 152 2156 15 143.73 8.5 -8.27 47 DOWTON Ros NSW 163 2217 14 158.36 5 -4.64
48 COOK Neil TAS 169 1766 11 160.55 5 -8.45 48 HANNAM Lyn SA 151 2188 15 145.87 7 -5.13
49 SCHMIDT Ashley     PF 166 2360 15 157.33 6 -8.67 49 BARNES Jenny SQ 170 2472 15 164.80 9 -5.20
50 ARCHER Stephen NSW 168 2388 15 159.20 7 -8.80 50 ARCHER Dallas TAS 151 2039 14 145.64 4.5 -5.36
51 CLARKE Graeme NQ 181 2238 13 172.15 5 -8.85 51 GODKIN Eileen NT 144 1523 11 138.45 6 -5.55
52 MISENER Mike NQ 184 2452 14 175.14 5 -8.86 52 BAKER Heather NQ 151 2178 15 145.20 9 -5.80
53 DAVIS Paul SQ 150 1825 13 140.38 4.5 -9.62 53 TROY Paula SQ 158 1819 12 151.58 6.5 -6.42
54 ROOTS Nicholas ACT 176 1994 12 166.17 5 -9.83 54 DYER Tess ACT 154 2064 14 147.43 5 -6.57
55 WEBSTER Matthew PF 163 2294 15 152.93 8 -10.07 55 STONELAKE Bronwyn SA 116 1639 15 109.27 8 -6.73
56 LIM Daniel VIC 167 1868 12 155.67 4 -11.33 56 GUNN Krystal NQ 165 2355 15 157.00 5 -8.00
57 PIPER Keith ACT 169 2043 13 157.15 5 -11.85 57 STAIER Debbie ACT 163 2633 17 154.88 7 -8.12
58 HANNAM Neville SA 105 1303 14 93.07 9 -11.93 58 DENNIS Cheryl ACT 147 1923 14 137.36 4 -9.64
59 GODKIN Andy NT 95 660 8 82.50 2 -12.50 59 CAMISA Krystie PF 153 2006 14 143.29 6 -9.71
60 MAKINS Richard ACT 177 2134 13 164.15 3.5 -12.85 60 TABRETT Sue TAS 169 2387 15 159.13 7 -9.87
61 LILLIE Matt SA 178 1814 11 164.91 2 -13.09 61 WEBSTER Pauline VIC 170 1882 12 156.83 6 -13.17
62 GUIHOT Jason PF 166 2134 14 152.43 4 -13.57 62 STANLEY Teresa TAS 148 1864 14 133.14 4 -14.86
63 DEVENISH Bryce NQ 147 1577 12 131.42 5 -15.58 63 DEEGAN Jasmine NSW 159 1583 11 143.91 6 -15.09
64 McLAREN Michael NSW 176 2362 15 157.47 4 -18.53 64 COOK Kerry SA 164 2205 15 147.00 4 -17.00
65 SIMPSON  Mike GF 145 1385 11 125.91 4 -19.09 65 Vacant ACT 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
66 MASON Clarrie VIC 176 1530 10 153.00 2 -23.00 66 Vacant GF 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
67 WEBSTER Jason VIC 182 1901 12 158.42 1.5 -23.58 67 Vacant PF 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00
68 DYER Alan ACT 163 1448 11 131.64 3 -31.36 68 Vacant NQ 0 0 0 0.00 0 -300.00

2019 Holt Restricted Challenge
Toowoomba Sunset Superbowl - 19th, 20th, 21st August 2019

Individual Statistics and Team of the Year Standings
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